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Michèle Oberdieck, ‘Delicate Offering’, detail. Photo by Agata Pec.



BASKETRY
Studio Merriman 
(Ella Merriman)	 E2M

BOTANICAL ART 
Amanda Ross*	 E3

 

CERAMICS 
Ama Adansi-Pipim	 E2R

Fire & Earth Studio (Ho Lai)*	 E16 

Helen Johannessen 	 W8 

Joe Garcia*	 E2R

Luna Lighting	 E2E  
(Poppy Jacobs & Tom Jacobs)

Oriel Zinaburg	 E2R

Tamsin van Essen	 E2E

Tessa Eastman	 E16	

Tim Martin Workshop	 E2E

CONSERVATION 
Alexander Hammond	 E1

FINE ART 
Francisca Prieto	 E2T 

Helen Brough Studio	 E15 

Katrin Spranger Studio	 W11 

Richard McVetis	 E2U 

GILDING 
L’Atelier (Aline David)	 E2L

ART & COLLECTIBLE OBJECTS

IMAGES LEFT TO RIGHT: 

Helen Johannessen, ‘Black Brush (Matte)’.  
Photo by Yeshen Venema.

Yuna Kim, ‘Vestige’. Photo by Yuna Kim.

Katharine Coleman MBE, ‘Sea Dragons Vase’. Photo by Agata Pec.



GLASS
GUEST Yuna Kim Glass*	 E16 

Michèle Oberdieck	 E2R

 
GlASS ENGRAVING
Katharine Coleman MBE	 E15 

 

MARBLING 
Marmor Paperie (Lucy McGrath)*	 E17 

MetaLworking
Jacky Oliver	 E9 

Kim Sutherland	 E14 

Ruby Taglight LDN	 E2G 

 

MIXED MEDIA 
Claudia Wassiczek	 E16

MOSAIC 
Giulia Manzoni Mosaics	 W1

PAINTING & DRAWING 
Sarah Warsop	 E6

PAPER MAKING 
Mandy Brannan (A)	 E2Q 	

SCULPTURE 
Esna Su	 E2 

Lucille Lewin	 E2S 

Studio Candice Lau	 E2I

WOOD CARVING
Clunie Fretton	 W9 

WOODTURNING
byRandon (Randon Burns)*	 E4

* Deptford Guest Maker 

(A) Alumni 

    	 Awardee



JEWELLERY

Alison Flanders Studio	 E6

Alma Sophia (Alma Geller)	 E2 

Anna Wales Jewellery	 E2F

Annabelle Lucilla Jewellery	 W5  
(Annabelle Hastings)

Bola Lyon	 E7 

Cat Hart Jewellery	 W5 

Catherine Mannheim	 E15 

Chalk Jewellery (Malaika Carr)	 E2M  

Ciara Bowles Jewellery	 E7

Claire Macfarlane	 E2J 

Clara Breen	 E2F 

Donna Brennan	 W5 

Emily Bedford Jewellery	 W2 

Emily Kidson*	 E4 

Frances Wadsworth Jones	 E2F

Huimin Zhang	 E2F 

Jacqueline Cullen	 E8 

Jenny Llewellyn	 E2F 

Jo Hayes Ward*	 E14 

Joy BC (Joy Bonfield-Colombara)	 W7 

Judith Peterhoff*	 E16  

Lois Lo	 W5 

Maya Selway Fine Jewellery	 E11 

Meron Wolde	 E2M 

Petra Bishai*	 E7 

Sara Gunn	 E2F 

Sarah Herriot	 E2G 

SoulVisionary Jewels 	 E7 
(Nyanda Yekwai) 

Stepan Terteryan	 E6 

Susan MacLeod Jewellery	 E2J 

Tania Clarke Hall Jewellery	 E6 

Teri Howes Jewellery	 E2 

Ute Decker	 W6 

Yen Jewellery (Yen Duong)	 E2K



IMAGES, LEFT TO RIGHT

Huimin Zhang, ‘Happy Dots 03’ brooch. Photo by Huimin Zhang.

Judith Peterhoff, ‘Orno’ statement necklace.  
Photo by Amanda Urvall Nyrén.

Ute Decker, ‘Infinity Spiral’. Photo by Ute Decker.

Kelvin J. Birk, Freeform ring with blue opal. Photo by Kelvin J. Birk

Engraving
Castro Smith	 W3 

GEMCUTTING
Mark Nuell	 E3

 

GOLDSMITHING
Kelvin J Birk	 W10 

Rachel Jones	 E2G

SILVERSMITHING
Grant McCaig	 E6 

Samuel Waterhouse	 E3

* Deptford Guest Maker 

	 Awardee





FASHION

KNITTING
Row Pinto Knitwear*	 E17 

Sine Fiennes	 E2H

Zoe Miller (A)	 E3 

LEATHERWORKING 
Studio Candice Lau	 E2I

Justin Oh	 E15

Nette’ Leather Goods	 E2P  
(Johnette’ Taylor)

MEN’S ACCESSORIES 
Ian Scott Kettle	 E12

 
Millinery
Elise Gustilo	 E15 

Karen Henriksen	 E2P 

SAVOCA (Giuseppe Savoca)	 E2I

TAILORING 
Jennie Adamson	 E2X 

* Deptford Guest Maker

(A) Alumni 

IMAGES LEFT TO RIGHT: 

Karen Henriksen, ‘Antonia’ cloche cap.  
Photo by James Champion.

Row Pinto, ‘Rainbow After the Storm’ Scottish lamb’s 
wool throw. Photo by Row Pinto.

Ian Scott Kettle, ISK neck kerchief.  
Photo by Adrian Parkitny.



TEXTILES

Dyeing & KNITTING
NEW Chroma Nima	 E2M  
(Vicky Streater)

Dyeing & Weaving 
Botanical Weaves 	 E2I 
(Kathryn Tomasetti)

Embroidery
Archana Pathak	 E2 
Claire de Waard	 E3 
Hannah Refaat	 E14
Other House Embroidery	 E2W  
(Kamilah Ahmed) 
Studio Bartheidel	 E2Q 
(Melanie Bartheidel) 

Embroidery & Knitting
NEW Suzanna James	 E14
 

FELTING 
Sofía Barbé	 E2P

MULTIDISCIPLINARY 
Justin Oh	 E15  
Studio KH (Karen Henriksen)	 E2P

PRINTED TEXTILES 
Clarissa Hulse (A)	 E2P 

WEAVING
BeatWoven 
(Nadia Anne Ricketts)	 E2I
Charlotte Grierson*	 E4 
Dalia James Studio	 E2 
Eva the Weaver Studio 	 E2J 
(Eva Dennis) 
Kendall Clarke	 E2Q 
Majeda Clarke	 E14 
Mica Hirosawa	 E2J



DESIGN

Decorative Painting 
Natasha Mann	 E2J

DESIGN  
Craig Yamey	 E2I 

Lush Designs*	 E4  
(Maria Livings & Marie Rodgers)

GUITAR MAKING
Michael Edgeworth	 W4

STAGE  
& COSTUME DESIGN
Jean-Marc Puissant	 E2Q

IMAGES LEFT TO RIGHT: Botanical Weaves, eco-printed silk scarf. Photo by Kathryn Tomasetti. 
Eva the Weaver, workshop loom detail. Photo by Eva Dennis. Natasha Mann, ‘Sixteen Fold 
Geometry in Pink Earth.’ Lush Designs, ‘Fountains’ lamp shade, turquoise, and ‘Polly’ lamp 
base. Photo by Maria Livings. Craig Yamey, blue plate tea towel. Photo by Craig Yamey.

* Deptford Guest Maker 

(A) Alumni 

    	 Awardee



FIRST FLOOR 
Alexander Hammond	 Conservation	 E1  
Alison Flanders	 Jewellery	 E6  
Alma Sophia	 Jewellery	 E2  
Amanda Ross	 Botanical Art	 E3
Annabelle Hastings	 Jewellery	 W5  
Archana Pathak	 Textile Making	 E2
Bola Lyon	 Jewellery	 E7  
Castro Smith	 Engraving	 W3  
Cat Hart	 Jewellery	 W5  
Catherine Mannheim	 Jewellery	 E15  
Charlotte Grierson	 Weaving	 E4
Ciara Bowles	 Jewellery	 E7  
Claire de Waard	 Embroidery	 E3
Claudia Wassiczek	 Mixed Media	 E16  
Clunie Fretton	 Wood Carving	 W9
Dalia James	 Weaving	 E2  
Donna Brennan	 Jewellery	 W5  
Elise Gustilo	 Millinery	 E15  
Emily Bedford	 Jewellery	 W2  
Emily Kidson	 Jewellery	 E4
Esna Su	 Sculpture	 E2  
Giulia Manzoni	 Mosaic	 W1  
Grant McCaig	 Silversmithing	 E6
Hannah Refaat	 Embroidery	 E14  
Helen Brough	 Fine Art	 E15
Helen Johannessen	 Ceramics	 W8 
Ho Lai	 Ceramics	 E16
Ian Scott Kettle	 Men’s Accessories	 E12  
Jacky Oliver	 Metalworking	 E9
Jacqueline Cullen	 Jewellery	 E8  
Jo Hayes Ward	 Jewellery	 E14
Joy Bonfield-Colombara	 Jewellery	 W7  
Judith Peterhoff	 Jewellery	 E16
Justin Oh	 Other	 E15
Katharine Coleman MBE	 Glass Engraving	 E15  
Katrin Spranger	 Fine Art	 W11  
Kelvin J Birk	 Goldsmithing	 W10  
Kim Sutherland	 Metalworking	 E14  
Lois Lo	 Jewellery	 W5  
Lush Designs 	 Design	 E4
Majeda Clarke	 Weaving	 E14  
Mark Nuell	 Gemcutting	 E3  
Marmor Paperie (Lucy McGrath)	 Marbling	 E17
Maya Selway	 Jewellery	 E11  
Michael Edgeworth	 Guitar Making	 W4 
Nyanda Yekwai	 Jewellery	 E7
Petra Bishai	 Jewellery	 E7
Randon Burns	 Woodturning	 E4
Row Pinto	 Knitting	 E17
Samuel Waterhouse	 Silversmithing	 E3
Sarah Warsop	 Painting & Drawing	 E6  
Stepan Terteryan	 Jewellery	 E6  
*NEW* Suzanna James 	 Embroidery & Knitting	 E14
Tania Clarke Hall	 Jewellery	 E6  
Teri Howes	 Jewellery	 E2  
Tessa Eastman	 Ceramics	 E16  
Ute Decker	 Jewellery	 W6  
*NEW* Yuna Kim 	 Glass	 E16
Zoe Miller	 Knitting	 E3

SECOND FLOOR 
Aline David	 Gilding	 E2L 
Ama Adansi-Pipim	 Ceramics	 E2R  
Anna Wales	 Jewellery	 E2F  
Candice Lau	 Sculpture	 E2I  
Claire Macfarlane	 Jewellery	 E2J
Clara Breen	 Jewellery	 E2F  
Clarissa Hulse	 Printing	 E2P
Craig Yamey	 Design	 E2I 
Ella Merriman	 Basketry	 E2M  
Eva Dennis	 Weaving	 E2J 
Frances Wadsworth Jones	 Jewellery	 E2F  
Francisca Prieto	 Fine Art	 E2T 
Giuseppe Savoca	 Millinery	 E2I  
Huimin Zhang	 Jewellery	 E2F
Jean-Marc Puissant	 Stage & Costume  
	 Design	 E2Q  
Jennie Adamson	 Tailoring	 E2X  
Jenny Llewellyn	 Jewellery	 E2F  
Joe Garcia	 Ceramics	 E2R 
Johnette’ Taylor	 Leatherworking	 E2P 
Kamilah Ahmed	 Textile Making	 E2W 
Kathryn Tomasetti	 Dyeing & Weaving	 E2I
Karen Henriksen 	 Multidisciplinary	 E2P  
Kendall Clarke	 Weaving	 E2Q
Lucille Lewin	 Sculpture	 E2S
Luna Lighting	 Ceramics	 E2E 
Malaika Carr	 Jewellery	 E2M  
Mandy Brannan	 Paper Making	 E2Q 
Melanie Bartheidel	 Embroidery	 E2Q
Meron Wolde	 Jewellery	 E2M  
Mica Hirosawa	 Weaving	 E2J  
Michèle Oberdieck	 Glass	 E2R  
Nadia Anne Ricketts 	 Weaving	 E2I
Natasha Mann	 Decorative Painting	 E2J  
Oriel Zinaburg	 Ceramics	 E2R
Rachel Jones	 Goldsmithing	 E2G
Richard McVetis	 Fine Art	 E2U
Ruby Taglight	 Metalworking	 E2G
Sara Gunn	 Jewellery	 E2F
Sarah Herriot 	 Jewellery	 E2G  
Sine Fiennes	 Knitting	 E2H  
Sofía Barbé	 Felting	 E2P  
Susan MacLeod	 Jewellery	 E2J  
Tamsin van Essen	 Ceramics	 E2E
Tim Martin	 Ceramics	 E2E 
*NEW* Vicky Streater	 Dyeing & Knitting	 E2M  
Yen Duong	 Jewellery	 E2K  



DEPTFORD

Cockpit
Deptford
SE8 3DZ

5 December
2–5 pm VIP Preview
5–9 pm
6–7 December
12–6pm

PAS-MAN, ‘BECCA’ bag, red. Photo by Matthew Warner.



ART & COLLECTIBLE OBJECTS

IMAGES LEFT TO RIGHT:

Neve Beill, ‘Thames Matter’. Photo by Neve Beill.

Theo Brooks, Jade carved vessel. Photo by Theo Brooks.

Ruaidhri Ryan, ‘Shirt (Thursday)’. Photo by Ruaidhri Ryan.

Eleanor Lakelin, ‘Eroding Sphere I’, detail. Photo by Jamie Trounce.

BOOKBINDING
SO Studio (Sim Orme)	 107A 

BOTANICAL ART 
Amanda Ross	 104

CERAMICS 
Fire & Earth Studio (Ho Lai)	 200 

NEW Gemma Smale	 201 

Jihyun Kim Ceramic	 201 

Joe Garcia	 200 

Leah Jensen	 205 

Luna Lighting*	 305 
(Poppy Jacobs & Tom Jacobs) 

Matthew Warner	 102

NEW Neve Beill	 200 

Sara Dodd Ceramics	 201 

Vanessa Hogge	 207

 

FINE ART 
NEW Bethany Williams	 205 

Helen Brough Studio*	 200

FURNITURE MAKING 
NEW Yanxiong Lin	 202

GLASSBLOWING 
Theo Brooks	 105

Knife Making 
Loftus Knives (Holly Loftus)	 003



MARBLING 
Marmor Paperie (Lucy McGrath)	 114

MOSAIC
Ruaidhri Ryan	 112 

Tigers Eye Mosaic  
(Eniko Leanyvari)	 110

Multidisplinary 
Matt Nicholls	 113

 
Musical Instrument  
Making
The Bow Business  
(Stephen Thomson)	 309

 
 

SCULPTURE 

Eleanor Lakelin Studio	 001 

Jasmine Bradbury	 205A

STONE CARVING
Craxford Snelling Workshop	 204 
(Oliver Snelling) 

WOODTURNING
byRandon (Randon Burns)	 108 

Dave Evers	 Wood Hub	

Inthegrain 	 Wood Hub 
(Darren Appiagyei)	

Jason Lock	 Learning Centre

 

 

 

* Bloomsbury Guest Maker 

(A) Alumni 

    	 Awardee



JEWELLERY

Adele Brereton	 306

Amanda Doughty (A)	 308 

Clara Breen*	 208 

Emily Kidson	 307

Hannah Bedford	 210

Jo Hayes Ward	 211

Judith Peterhoff	 307

Lucy Martin	 310

Petra Bishai	 302 

Sally Lees (London)	 111 

NEW Sonia Cheadle	 103

Tania Clarke Hall Jewellery*	 112



FASHION DESIGN

Cawley Studio (Hannah Cawley)	 115

Debbi Little	 212 

NEW Sofi Chetrar	 209 

SHOEMAKING
The Shoemakery	 206 
(Maria McLean)

TAILORING 
NEW Morag (Morag Seaton)	 301	
	

Lush Designs	 101 
(Maria Livings & Marie Rodgers)

 

Surface Decoration 
Amber Khokhar	 312

IMAGES LEFT TO RIGHT: 

Clara Breen, ‘Bilbao’ hoop earrings. Photo by Clara Breen.

Petra Bishai, ‘Ate My Tape’ ring. Photo by Simon B. Armitt.

Sofi Chetrar, ‘Pre-Collection: Valea’. Photo by Oliver Marshall.

Amber Khokhar, ‘Decagon II’. Photo by Duncan Philips.

* Bloomsbury Guest Maker 

(A) Alumni 

    	 Awardee





LEATHERWORKING

Amstein (Laura Amstein)	 308

Ana Del Rio 	 301 
(Ana Del Rio Mullarkey)	

Deco 22 (Jasmine Carey)	 209

NEW Farouche Leatherwork	 309  
(Grace Willsmer)

Jessie White Design	 106

Lucy Welton Cambridge	 106

MW Makes (Michelle Wong)	 106

NOYAU (Jesse Noy)	 206

Owen Leather (Harry Owen)	 004

PAS-MAN (Joost Pasman)	 004

YUSSICO (Yusuf Osman)	 303

IMAGES LEFT TO RIGHT: 

Grace Willsmer, handmade tooled Derby sample. Photo by Grace Willsmer.

Amstein, ‘BLOCK’, aqua. Photo by Tian Khee Siong.

Deco22, ‘James’ tablet case, tan. Photo by James Champion. Awardee



TEXTILES

COMMUNITY ART
Chloe Rochefort	 107B 

Dyeing
Caitlin Maxwell Hughan	 107B

EMBROIDERY
Annalisa Middleton	 208 

Elisabeth Baldwin (A)	 312 

NEW Sewyeah	   
(Christine Leech)	 308 

Woo Jin Joo	 109

KNITTING
Morenikeji Textiles (Kemi Ajose)	 208

NEW Olive Kelly	 214  

NEW Ranti Studio  
(Ranti Ehinmola)	 212

Row Pinto Knitwear 	 304

Shan Fran (Shannon Lee)	 305 

UNUSUWUL (Nicci James)	 107B 

LACE MAKING 
Ted Tinkler	 112 

 

(A) Alumni 

    	 Awardee

IMAGES LEFT TO RIGHT: 

Sewyeah, ‘Holiday Huxley the Hare Embroidery Kit’.  
Photo by Christine Leech.

Ranti Studio, ‘Romanesco’ jumper. Photo by Ranti Ehinmola.

Shannon Swinburn, ‘IBM1401’.  
Photo courtesy Sarabande Foundation.

Nowshin Prenon, ‘Abstract Lines’. Photo by Nowshin Prenon.



WEAVING
Alice Timmis Studio	 311

Ashley Jess Knight	 209 

NEW Carolina Estrada Muñoz	 213

Charlotte Grierson	 306

Deb King	 305

Leonie Textiles	 213  
(Leonie Edmead)	

Megan Alice Studio	 214  
(Megan Leech)	

NEW Nowshin Prenon	 214

Ruby Smith	 213

NEW Shannon Swinburn	 213

TEXTILE MAKING
Alice Burnhope	 305

India Copley	 203

Saffy McNamara	 107B
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GROUND FLOOR 
Darren Appiagyei	 Woodturning	 Wood Hub 

Dave Evers	 Woodturning	 Wood Hub

Eleanor Lakelin	 Sculpture	 001 

Harry Owen	 Leatherworking	 004

Holly Loftus	 Knife Making	 003

Jason Lock	 Learning Centre

Joost Pasman	 Leatherworking	 004 

FIRST FLOOR  
Amanda Ross	 Botanical Art	 104

Caitlin Maxwell Hughan	 Dyeing	 107B

Chloe Rochefort	 Community Art	 107B 

Eniko Leanyvari	 Mosaic	 110 

Hannah Cawley	 Fashion	 115

Jessie White	 Leatherworking	 106

Lucy Welton Cambridge	 Leatherworking	 106

Lush Designs 	 Design	 101

Marmor Paperie  
(Lucy McGrath)	 Marbling	 114

Matt Nicholls	 Multidisplinary	 113

Matthew Warner	 Ceramics	 102

Michelle Wong	 Leatherworking	 106 

Nicci James	 Knitting	 107B

Randon Burns	 Woodturning	 108

Ruaidhri Ryan	 Mosaic	 112

Saffy McNamara	 Textile Making	 107B

Sally Lees	 Jewellery	 111

Sim Orme	 Bookbinding	 107A

*NEW* Sonia Cheadle	 Jewellery	 103  
	 & Metalsmithing	

Tania Clarke Hall 	 Jewellery	 112

Ted Tinkler	 Knitting	 112

Theo Brooks	 Glassblowing	 105

Woo Jin Joo	 Embroidery	 109

Top Image: To be confirmed when images are signed off. 
Bottom Image: To be confirmed when images are signed off.

IMAGES: Dave Evers, bowls. Photo by Rachel Warne.

Marmor Paperie, large rose & navy bauble. Photo by Lucy McGrath.



 

SECOND FLOOR 
Annalisa Middleton	 Embroidery	 208
Ashley Jess Knight	 Weaving	 209
*NEW* Bethany Williams	 Fine Art	 205
*NEW* Carolina Estrada	 Weaving	 213
Clara Breen	 Jewellery	 208
Debbi Little	 Fashion	 212
*NEW* Gemma Smale	 Ceramics	 201
Ho Lai	 Ceramics	 200
Hannah Bedford	 Jewellery	 210
Helen Brough	 Fine Art	 200
India Copley	 Textile Making	 203 
Jasmine Bradbury	 Sculpture	 205A 
Jasmine Carey	 Leatherworking	 209 
Jesse Noy	 Leatherworking	 206
Jihyun Kim	 Ceramics	 201
Jo Hayes Ward	 Jewellery	 211
Joe Garcia	 Ceramics	 200 
Kemi Ajose	 Knitting	 208
Leah Jensen	 Ceramics	 205
Leonie Edmead	 Weaving	 213
Maria McLean	 Shoemaking	 206 
Megan Leech	 Weaving	 214
*NEW* Neve Beill	 Ceramics	 200
*NEW* Nowshin Prenon	 Weaving	 214
*NEW* Olive Kelly	 Knitting & Weaving	 214 
Oliver Snelling	 Stone Carving	 204
*NEW* Ranti Ehinmola	 Knitting	 212
Ruby Smith	 Weaving	 213
Sara Dodd	 Ceramics	 201
*NEW* Shannon Swinburn	 Weaving	 213
*NEW* Sofi Chetrar	 Printing	 209
Vanessa Hogge	 Ceramics	 207

THIRD FLOOR 
Adele Brereton	 Jewellery	 306
Alice Burnhope	 Textile Making	 305
Alice Timmis	 Weaving	 311
Amanda Doughty	 Jewellery	 308
Amber Khokhar	 Surface Decoration	 312
Ana Del Rio Mullarkey	 Leatherworking	 301
Charlotte Grierson	 Weaving	 306 
*NEW* Christine Leech	 Embroidery	 308
Deb King	 Weaving	 305 
Elisabeth Baldwin	 Embroidery	 312
Emily Kidson	 Jewellery	 307
Grace Willsmer	 Leatherworking	 309
Judith Peterhoff	 Jewellery	 307 
Laura Amstein	 Leatherworking	 308
Lucy Martin	 Jewellery	 310
Luna Lighting 	 Ceramics	 305
*NEW* Morag Seaton	 Tailoring	 301
Petra Bishai	 Jewellery	 302
Row Pinto	 Knitting	 304
Shannon Lee	 Knitting	 305
Stephen Thomson	 Musical Instrument	 309  
	 Making	
Yusuf Osman	 Leatherworking	 303

IMAGES: Yanxiong Lin, ‘Dawn’s Embrace’. Photo by Graham 
Pearson. Image courtesy of Charles Burnard Gallery.

Morag Seaton, ‘Cotton Faces’. Photo by Morag Seaton.



KEEP IN TOUCH

To join our mailing list, scan the QR code  
or visit cockpitstudios.org
cockpitstudios.org  |  @cockpitstudios 

Cover: Tamsin van Essen, ‘Vanitas Vanitatum’. Photo by Tamsin van Essen.. 

Back Cover: Studio Candice Lau, ‘Learning how to walk away with sass’. Photo by James Champion.




